Kentucky Child Care Survey - Impact of COVID-19 Pandemic on Parents and Families

Q1 How many children live in your household?

Answered: 1,570  Skipped: 6
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Q2 What age(s) are your children? (select all that apply)

Answered: 1,571  Skipped: 5

Under 1 Year
of Age

1to less than
2 Years of Age

2 to less than
3 Years of Age

3to less than
4 Years of Age

4 to less than
5 Years of Age

5 years of Age
or older

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Under 1 Year of Age 9.93% 156

1 to less than 2 Years of Age 12.09% 190

2 to less than 3 Years of Age 16.87% 265

3 to less than 4 Years of Age 18.59% 292

4 to less than 5 Years of Age 20.62% 324
71.23% 1,119

5 years of Age or older

Total Respondents: 1,571
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Q3 How are you related to the children in your household? Please check
all that apply.

Answered: 1,567

Skipped: 9
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Total Respondents: 1,567
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Q4 What type of child care arrangement did your family typically use prior
to the COVID-19 pandemic? (check all that apply)

Answered: 1,572  Skipped: 4

Cared for in
our home by...

Informal
arrangement..

Licensed Child
Care...

Licensed/Certif
ied Home-Bas...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Cared for in our home by parents/family/sitter 34.41% 541
Informal arrangement with neighbors/family outside of my home 13.68% 215
Licensed Child Care Center/Preschool 64.19% 1,009
Licensed/Certified Home-Based Child Care 3.75% 59

Total Respondents: 1,572
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Q5 Is the child care provider you primarily used prior to the COVID-19
pandemic currently closed?

Answered: 1,561  Skipped: 15

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 39.91% 623
NoO 60.09% 938
TOTAL 1,561
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Q6 If your child care program is currently closed, do they have a planned
date of reopening?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL
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Q7 If your children have been home with you, are you using or did you
use any of these resources? (check all that apply)

Answered: 1,562  Skipped: 14

Activities
provided by...

Virtual classe

Community:
Resources (s...

Onlin
parenting/te..

None

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Activities provided by your child care provider 24.97% 390
Virtual classes 34.89% 545
Community Resources (such as museums, libraries, etc...) 24.07% 376
Online parenting/teaching blogs 29.58% 462
None 34.12% 533
Other (please specify) 8.77% 137

Total Respondents: 1,562
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Q8 If your children are not currently in child care or when child care was

closed, what are your primary concerns with having your children out of

care? Please rank from 1 to 5, with 1 being your biggest concern and 5
your least.

Answered: 1,547  Skipped: 29

Missing out on
learning and..,

Missing out on
social...

Not being able
to give them...

Not being able
to feed them...

Not having a
safe place f...

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL SCORE

Missing out on learning and/or forgetting what they 4458%  28.79%  17.80% 5.15% 3.69%
already learned 641 414 256 74 53 1,438 4.05

Missing out on social interactions with friends 30.04%  39.65%  21.18% 5.41% 3.72%
444 586 313 80 55 1,478 3.87

Not being able to give them enough attention during the 15.64%  22.77%  48.56% 9.88% 3.16%
day 228 332 708 144 46 1,458 3.38

Not being able to feed them regularly 3.04% 4.85% 5.94% 50.83%  35.34%
42 67 82 702 488 1,381 1.89

Not having a safe place for them 9.52% 2.48% 476%  25.59%  57.66%
138 36 69 371 836 1,450 1.81
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Q9 Are you experiencing issues finding appropriate care for your child
right now?

Answered: 1,571  Skipped: 5

I am not
looking for...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 26.99% 424
No 40.48% 636
I am not looking for care right now 32.27% 507
TOTAL 1,571
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Q10 How are you feeling about your access to child care?

Answered: 1,565  Skipped: 11

(no label)
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. Not Stressed At All . Slightly Stressed Moderately Stressed
. Very Stressed . Extremely Stressed

NOT STRESSED SLIGHTLY MODERATELY VERY EXTREMELY

AT ALL STRESSED STRESSED STRESSED STRESSED
(no 27.09% 24.28% 23.77% 13.16% 11.69%
label) 424 380 372 206 183
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Q11 How are you feeling about sending or possibly sending your child

back to child care?

Answered: 1,555  Skipped: 21

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not Stressed At All . Slightly Stressed Moderately Stressed
. Very Stressed . Extremely Stressed

NOT STRESSED SLIGHTLY MODERATELY VERY EXTREMELY

AT ALL STRESSED STRESSED STRESSED STRESSED
(no 22.44% 23.34% 22.25% 13.89% 18.07%
label) 349 363 346 216 281

11/35

TOTAL
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Q12 Will you send your child back to the same child care arrangement as
soon as they reopen?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No, not yet
No, never

Unsure

TOTAL
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Q13 If you will not send your children back to the same child care
arrangement as soon as they reopen, at what time would you feel
comfortable sending them back to child care?

Answered: 1,366  Skipped: 210
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Q14 If you won't send your child back to the same child care arrangement,

please tell us why. (check all that apply)

Answered: 1,444

Worried abou
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Lack of access
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Lack of access to programs in my area
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Job loss/change

| will make other arrangements with family or friends

| only want part-day or part-week care now

I am working or plan to work from home

N/A

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 1,444
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Q15 What could a child care provider do to make you more comfortable
about sending your children back into care?

Answered: 1,171  Skipped: 405
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Q16 If you didn't have to think about cost and location, what child care
setting would your family prefer as child care reopens? (Please rank them
in order from 1 to 4, with 1 being the most preferred and 4 being the least)

Answered: 1,542

Cared for in

Our home by."-
Informa
arrangement..

Licensed Child
Care...

Licensed/Certif
ied Home-Bas...

Cared for in our home by parents/family/sitter

Informal arrangement with neighbors/family outside of my home

Licensed Child Care Center/Preschool

Licensed/Certified Home-Based Child Care
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Skipped: 34

4 5 6 7
1 2

46.66% 26.64%
692 395
6.44% 28.25%
93 408
44.03% 18.63%
645 273
6.13% 25.22%
90 370

3

19.22%
285

25.21%
364

19.93%
292

32.38%
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9 10

4
7.48%
111
40.10%
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255
36.26%
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1,444

1,465

1,467

SCORE

3.12

2.01

2.89

2.01



Kentucky Child Care Survey - Impact of COVID-19 Pandemic on Parents and Families

Q17 Are you willing/able to pay more for a child care center that has the
ability to enact all the new requirements related to COVID-19 pandemic
(social distancing, fewer children in class, etc.)?

Answered: 1,544  Skipped: 32

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 44.88% 693

55.12% 851
TOTAL 1,544
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Kentucky Child Care Survey - Impact of COVID-19 Pandemic on Parents and Families

Q18 Should the state and federal government invest more money to

support child care programs in meeting the new requirements related to
the COVID-19 pandemic (social distancing, fewer children in class, etc.)?

Answered: 1,550  Skipped: 26

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 91.74%

No 8.26%
TOTAL
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Kentucky Child Care Survey - Impact of COVID-19 Pandemic on Parents and Families

Q19 Would you be interested in providing feedback directly to our survey
partners about the impact the COVID-19 pandemic has had on you and
your family?

Answered: 1,556  Skipped: 20

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 31.56% 491
No 68.44% 1,065
TOTAL 1,556
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Q20 What is your age?

Answered: 1,570  Skipped: 6
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Kentucky Child Care Survey - Impact of COVID-19 Pandemic on Parents and Families

Q21 What county do you live in?

Answered: 1,565  Skipped: 11
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|

Carlisle
Carroll
Carter
Casey
Christian |

Clark

Clay
Clinton
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Cumberland
Daviess .
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Elliott
Estill

Fleming

Floyd

Franklin

Fulton

Gallatin
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Garrard |
Grant

Graves |
Grayson
Green

Greenup I

Hancock

Hardin |
Harlan
Harrison
Hart
Henderson
Henry
Hickman
Hopkins

Jackson

Jessaminel

Johnson

Kenton I

Knott
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Knox I
Larue
Laurel

Lawrence
Lee
Leslie
Letcher
Lewis
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Livingston
Logan I
Lyon
McCracken
McCreary
McLean
Madison I
Magoffin
Marion
Marshalll
Martin

Mason
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Meade
Menifee
Mercer
Metcalfe
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Muhlenberg
Nelson
Nicholas
Ohio
Oldham
Owen
Owsley
Pendleton
Perry I
Pike
Powell

Pulaski I

Robertson

Rarkeractle
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Rowan

Russell

Scott I
Shelby I

Simpson
Spencer
Taylor
Todd
Trigg
Trimble
Union
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Webster
Whitley
Wolfe

Woodford
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ANSWER CHOICES

Adair
Allen
Anderson
Ballard
Barren
Bath

Bell
Boone
Bourbon
Boyd
Boyle
Bracken
Breathitt
Breckinridge
Bullitt
Butler
Caldwell
Calloway
Campbell
Carlisle
Carroll
Carter
Casey
Christian
Clark
Clay
Clinton
Crittenden
Cumberland
Daviess
Edmonson

Elliott

27/ 35

Kentucky Child Care Survey - Impact of COVID-19 Pandemic on Parents and Families

RESPONSES
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Estill 0.51% 8
Fayette 8.75% 137
Fleming 0.77% 12
Floyd 1.66% 26
Franklin 1.15% 18
Fulton 0.06% 1
Gallatin 0.00% 0
Garrard 0.51% 8
Grant 0.26% 4
Graves 0.77% 12
Grayson 0.19% 3
Green 0.00% 0
Greenup 1.79% 28
Hancock 0.58% 9
Hardin 0.83% 13
Harlan 1.79% 28
Harrison 0.13% 2
Hart 0.26% 4
Henderson 0.26% 4
Henry 0.13% 2
Hickman 0.00% 0
Hopkins 0.26% 4
Jackson 0.19% 3
Jefferson 13.87% 217
Jessamine 2.43% 38
Johnson 0.64% 10
Kenton 3.90% 61
Knott 0.26% 4
Knox 1.21% 19
Larue 0.06% 1
Laurel 0.64% 10
Lawrence 0.00% 0
Lee 0.19% 3
Leslie 0.06% 1
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Pulaski 3.00% 47
Robertson 0.00% 0
Rockcastle 0.13% 2
Rowan 1.02% 16
Russell 0.13% 2
Scott 1.92% 30
Shelby 2.43% 38
Simpson 0.00% 0
Spencer 0.64% 10
Taylor 0.13% 2
Todd 0.19% 3
Trigg 0.32% 5
Trimble 0.00% 0
Union 0.45% 7
Warren 1.34% 21
Washington 0.06% 1
Wayne 0.45% 7
Webster 0.19% 3
Whitley 0.26% 4
Wolfe 0.00% 0
Woodford 0.58% 9
TOTAL 1,565
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Q22 What is your annual household income?

Answered: 1,558  Skipped: 18

Under $15,000

Between
$15,000 and...

Between
$30,000 and...

Betwee
$50,000 and..

Between
$75,000 and...

Between
$100,000 and...

Over $150,000

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Under $15,000 7.12% 111
Between $15,000 and $29,999 11.30% 176
Between $30,000 and $49,999 13.03% 203
Between $50,000 and $74,999 18.23% 284
Between $75,000 and $99,999 19.45% 303
Between $100,000 and $150,000 20.80% 324
Over $150,000 10.08% 157
TOTAL 1,558
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Kentucky Child Care Survey - Impact of COVID-19 Pandemic on Parents and Families

Q23 Are you a recipient of support from the Child Care Assistance
Program (CCAP)?

Answered: 1,571  Skipped: 5

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 9.61% 151
NoO 90.39% 1,420
TOTAL 1,571
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Q24 Are you of Hispanic or Latinx origin?

Yes I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 1,570  Skipped: 6

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 1.46% 23
No 98.54% 1,547
TOTAL 1,570
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Kentucky Child Care Survey - Impact of COVID-19 Pandemic on Parents and Families

Q25 How do you identify your race?

Answered: 1,569  Skipped: 7

Black or
African...

Asian

American
Indian or...

Native
Hawaiian or...

From Multiple
Races|

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Black or African American 3.95%

White 93.18%
Asian 0.64%
American Indian or Alaska Native 0.06%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0.06%

From Multiple Races 1.34%

Other (please specify) 0.76%
TOTAL

34/ 35
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Q26 Which of the following categories best describes your employment
status?

Answered: 1,571  Skipped: 5

Employed,
working 40 o...
Employed,
working 1-39...

Not employed,
looking for...

Not employed,

NOT looking ...
Retired |
Disabled, not

able to wor

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Employed, working 40 or more hours per week 67.85% 1,066
Employed, working 1-39 hours per week 20.75% 326
Not employed, looking for work 3.69% 58
Not employed, NOT looking for work 5.47% 86
Retired 0.83% 13
Disabled, not able to work 1.40% 22
TOTAL 1,571
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